
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production
Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)
    In bottles and cans
    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free
    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products
    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products
    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups
    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 564,097,728

 16,052,863

 1,428,279
 14,284,174

 15,718,100

 16,706,135

 333,648

 0
 1,115

 334,763

 10,143,218

 61,354,833

 5,393,471

 322,875

 362,521,445
 57,684,547
 61,417,028

 3,789,027

 1,298,648
 486,710,695

 10,315,854

 299,860 pounds of extract AUG 2009 322,875 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 17,799,816

 14,977,228
 1,470,704

 16,454,773

 344,311

 0

 989

 345,300

 11,185,670

 389,410,506

 64,953,210

 71,799,926
 3,778,286

 1,588,068

 83,984,025

 5,992,208

 377,424

 1,671,801

 623,555,454

 531,529,996

 16,800,073

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  5,647  6,841
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        Total Non-Grain products  77,387,033  92,025,458

 343,868 pounds of extract 377,424 Pounds of hops is equivalent to AUG 2008
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Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 4,752,368,510

 129,529,715

 11,603,057
 115,009,497

 126,828,687

 137,155,504

 2,681,176

 0

 19,852
 2,701,028

 84,666,116

 549,482,405
 45,097,975

 2,955,536

 3,024,967,909

 508,678,313
 507,301,557

 36,920,357
 12,511,402

 4,090,379,538

 64,453,056

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 138,951,673

 115,314,032
 11,620,270

 127,172,722

 2,701,282

 3

 20,905

 2,722,190

 84,088,993

 3,140,478,364
 500,320,386
 581,503,326

 37,183,763

 12,689,572

 650,613,834
 41,879,624

 4,742,617

 13,853,599

 4,983,265,085

 4,272,175,411

 129,894,912

 216,133  238,420

 661,988,972  711,089,674
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.


