

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER

Reporting Period: August 2009

Report Symbol:

Report Date:

24-SEP-2009

TTB S 5130-08-2009

Page: 1 of 1

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	16,706,135	17,799,816	137,155,504	138,951,673
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	14,284,174	14,977,228	115,009,497	115,314,032
In barrels and kegs	1,428,279	1,470,704	11,603,057	11,620,270
Tax Determined, Premises Use	5,647	6,841	216,133	238,420
Sub Total Taxable	15,718,100	16,454,773	126,828,687	127,172,722
Tax-free				
For export	333,648	344,311	2,681,176	2,701,282
For vessels and aircraft	0	0	0	3
Consumed on brewery premises	1,115	989	19,852	20,905
Sub Total Tax-Free	334,763	345,300	2,701,028	2,722,190
Total Removals	16,052,863	16,800,073	129,529,715	129,894,912
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	10,143,218	11,185,670	84,666,116	84,088,993
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	362,521,445	389,410,506	3,024,967,909	3,140,478,364
Corn and corn products	57,684,547	64,953,210	508,678,313	500,320,386
Rice and rice products	61,417,028	71,799,926	507,301,557	581,503,326
Barley and barley products	3,789,027	3,778,286	36,920,357	37,183,763
Wheat and wheat products	1,298,648	1,588,068	12,511,402	12,689,572
Total Grain products	486,710,695	531,529,996	4,090,379,538	4,272,175,411
Sugar and syrups	61,354,833	83,984,025	549,482,405	650,613,834
Hops (dry)	5,393,471	5,992,208	45,097,975	41,879,624
Hops (used as extracts)	322,875	377,424	2,955,536	4,742,617
Other	10,315,854	1,671,801	64,453,056	13,853,599
Total Non-Grain products	77,387,033	92,025,458	661,988,972	711,089,674
Total Used	564,097,728	623,555,454	4,752,368,510	4,983,265,085

322,875 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 299,860 pounds of extract AUG 2009 377,424 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 343,868 pounds of extract AUG 2008

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.